

Email: deputyclerk@westhorsley.info

West Horsley Parish Council Planning & Environment Committee

You are hereby summoned to attend the Meeting of the West Horsley Parish Council Planning & Environment Committee, to be held in the Rubin Room, West Horsley Village Hall on **Monday 23**rd **January at 7.30pm, The Rubin Room, West Horsley Village Hall**

Members of the public and press are invited to be present at the meeting. Please notify the Deputy Clerk by 12pm on Friday 20th January if you would like to attend. Any questions for the Planning Committee should be sent to the Deputy Clerk no later than 12.00pm on 23rd January.

AGENDA 23.001 Apologies for Absence. 23.002 Declarations of Interest. 23.003 To approve the Minutes of the last Planning Committee Meeting held 15th December 2022. Public Forum – at the Chairman's discretion the meeting may be briefly adjourned to allow visitors to comment or ask questions on relevant matters on the agenda. 23.004 Significant correspondence. 23.005 Consideration of applications received since the previous meeting (appendix 1) 23.006 Recent Guildford Borough Council decisions (appendix 1) 23.007 Enforcements open and closed at 1st January 2023 (appendix 2) 23.008 Local Plan Update: a) Site A36 – Land at, and to the rear of, Bell & Colvill, West Horsley b) Site A37 – Land to the West of West Horsley (Manor Farm) c) Site A39 – Land to the North of West Horsley (Waterloo Farm Area) d) Site A38 – Land near Horsley Railway Station, Ockham Rd N, E Horsley (Lollesworth Fields) 23.009 Special Projects: • Site A35 – Wisley Airfield:

- o Bridge End Farm
- o Hallam Land
- AONB Extension
- 23.010 Hedgerow Cutting: Long Reach, Ben's Wood
- 23.011 To approve the date of the next meeting of the Committee:

 Monday, 27th February at 4pm, the Rubin Room, West Horsley Village Hall.

^{*}Meeting agendas and minutes are available on the WHPC website and village noticeboards.

West Horsley Parish Council, 99 The Street, West Horsley, Leatherhead, Surrey, KT24 6DD Email: deputyclerk@westhorsley.info; Website: www.westhorsley.info; Tel: 01483 901905